Illinois law.

Section 120.312  Age 

a)	There is no age requirement for the Aid to the Aged, Blind or Disabled (Blind) (AABD(B)) and Aid to the Aged, Blind or Disabled (Disabled) (AABD(D)) Medical Assistance − No Grant (MANG) programs. 

b)	An individual must be 65 years of age or older to qualify for Aged, Blind or Disabled (Aged) (AABD(A)) Medical Assistance  − No Grant (MANG). 

c)	To be designated as or to receive medical assistance as a caretaker relative in an AFDC-MANG case there is no minimum or maximum age requirement. 

d)	To be included in an AFDC-MANG case as a dependent child, a child must be under age 18 or age 18 and a full time high school senior (or equivalent level) and will finish school before reaching age 19. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]e)	If an individual receives medical assistance as a caretaker relative in an AFDC‑MANG case that individual shall not be considered as a child in the determination of the medical assistance standard. 

(Source:  Amended at 7 Ill. Reg. 8264, effective July 5, 1983) 
